

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

TOYOTA ALABANG INC.

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TOYOTA ALABANG INC. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Vehicles to be used by DDRM & Other CGMs Offices", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Name of the Bidder or Representative

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F156



Contract Agreement

	MAR 03	2025					
THIS AGREEMENT made the	day of		20	between	CITY	GOVE	RNMENT
OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines							
ALABANG INC. with address at Muntin	nlupa City (her	reinafte	r called "the	Supplier") of the	e other	part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Vehicles to be used by DDRM & Other CGMs Offices** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Fourteen Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (P14,560,000.00)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.



- 3. In consideration for the sum of Fourteen Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (P14,560,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, TOYOTA ALABANG INC. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Vehicles to be used by DDRM & Other CGMs Offices in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto ha accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippin	ve caused this Agreement to be executed in
HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	PERCIUS A CONSALES
City Mayor	Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: TOYOTA ALABANG INC.
Signed in the pro	Belinder Bressie Macazza
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	LEDGEMENT
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Munipersonally appeared:	MAR 0 3 2025 tinlupa City, this day of 2025,
NAME GOVER	NMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Go	overnment of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0010632
and acknowledged to me that the same is their own vol WITNESS MY HAND SEAL. Doc. No. 138; Page No. 28; Book No. 202; Series of 2025.	e persons who executed the foregoing instrument untary act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC. TY. STEVE M. SANTILLAN NOTARY PUBLIC 6 BRUGER ST. PUTATINI, MINT. CITY PHILIPPINES aspsteve 10 whoo.com COMM. NO. 25-027 ALID UNTIL 12/31/2026 PTR NO. 4763648, 0/104/2025, MUNTINLUPA CITY P LIFETIME MEMBER NO. 024205, CEBU CHAPTER ROLL NO. 92750, TIN NO. 318-359-657

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	pplier : TOYOTA ALABANG INCOPORATED				P.O. No.:	33285		
	Muntinlu				March (05, 2025		
					Mode of Proc	urement :	Bidding	
Gentleme	n: Please fur	nish and/or	deliver to this office th	ne following articles subject	to the terms and	l conditions conta	ained herein:	
Plac	e of delivery	:			Delivery Term	:		
					Payment Term	:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1	7	units	Engine and Transm Engine Type: 2.8L Di Turbo with Air-cooled Engine Displacement Max Output: 204PS/3 Max Torque: 500Nm/ Transmission: 6-Spe Exterior and Interio Headlamps: LED with Daytime Running Lig Front Fog Lamps: LE Rear Combination La Outside Rear View M Windshield Wiper: In Tailgate Assist: With Hood lift Assist: With Over fenders: Wide (Bedliner: With Sports Bar: With Roof Ornament: With Side Decals: With Antenna: Pole Type Seat Material: Leath Seat Type Adjustme Front: D: 8-Way Ma Rear: 60/40 Separat Multi-Information Dis	desel, 4-Cylinder, 16-Valve DOHo Intercooler 1: 2,755cc 3,000-3,400Rpm /1,600-2,800Rpm ed Automatic r n Auto-Leveling ints: LED ED amp: LED + Line Guide + Bulb firror: Power Features: Power Artermittent + Time Adjust (Matte Black) Matte Black) er nt nual Adjust P: 4-Way Manual Acte epplay (MID): 4.2" TFT er Steering + Variable Flow Conternions	C Variable Nozzle djust + Power Fold		14,266,000.0	
Total A	mounts in W	ords:	N W	XXXXXX PAGE 1 XXXXXX				
	ry day of del	ay shall be i	ke the full delivery wi mposed INCOPORATED ver printed name 4/2/ Date	thin the time specified above	Very Traly yo		O B. BIAZON	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished) Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.:				Requesting Office/Dept.	An	nount:		
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian				Authorized Official		Chief Account		

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	TOYOTA	ALABAI	NG INCOPORATED						
Address :	Muntinlu	pa City		Date :	Date : March 05, 2025				
				Mode of Procurement :					
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Place	of delivery :			Delivery Term :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
l .				Payment Term :					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	J	Unit Cost	Amount			
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Switch: Audio + Phone + Voice Command + MID + Cruise Control + Lane Departure Alert Inside Rear View Mirror: Auto-Dimming Door Trim: Leather + Interior Illumination Cup/Bottle Holder Front: Cupholder: 4 + Bottle holder: 2 Rear: Cupholder: 2 + Bottle holder: 2 Overall Dimensions and Chassis Length x Width x Height: 5,325 x 2,020 x 1,845mm Auto Disconnect Differential: With Differential Lock: With Suspension Front: Double Wishbone Rear: Leaf Spring Rigid Axle Brakes Front: Ventilated Discs Rear: Disc Type Tires/Wheels: 265/60/R18 Alloy Spare Tire: Ground Tire (Alloy Wheel) Function, Safety and Security Keyless Entry: Smart Entry Ignition System: Push Start System Data Communication Module: With Power Features Windows: All: Auto Up/Down + Jam Protect Door Locks: Speed Sensing Airconditioning System: Dual Zone Automatic Climate Control Rear A/C Vent: With Cruise Control: With Audio System Type: 9° Display Audio									
Total A	mounts in w	ords:			The same of the same	<u>u</u>			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. TOYOTA ALABANG INCOPORATED Conforme: Signature over printed name Authorized Official									
02/14/2(Date									
Section 369 be accompl	(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Amount: Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Amount: R.O. No.:								
Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. :									
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account									

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

lier :	TOYOTA ALABANG INCOPORATED				P.O. No. : 3		3285	
ess :	Muntinlu	pa City				March 0	5, 2025	
						Procurement :	Bidding	
Gentl	emen : Please t	oe furnish thi	s office the follow	wing articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	erein:		
Place	of delivery	122			Delia m			
					Delivery Term :			
NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS			T		Payment Term :			
No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
2 3	Speakers: 6 Accessory Outlet (12V): 2 Safety Sense Pre-Collision System (PCS): With Lane Departure Alert (LDA): With Dynamic Radar Cruise Control (DRCC): With Blind Spot Monitor (BSM): With Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA): With SRS Airbags: Driver + Front Passenger + Side + Curtain Shield + Knee (Dr) Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS): With + Brake Assist + EBD Vehicle Stability Control (VSC): With Hill-Start Assist Control (HAC): With Downhill Assist Control (DAC): With Seatbelts Front Seats: 3 pt. ELR + Pretensioner + Force Limiter Rear Seats: 3 pt. ELR x3 Child Restraint System: ISOFIX: 2 + Tether Anchor: 2 Security System: Immobizer + Horn Camera: Panoramic View Monitor Clearance and Back Sonar: Front: 2 Rear: 4 Color: Attitude Black Mica Inclusions: LTO Registrations 12,000.00						84,000.00 210,000.00 ===============================	
otal A	Amounts in w	ords:			The second secon		-	
	very day of de	elay shall be	imposed. NCOPORATED Tre over printed r. 3/14/25		ry Mayor KOZZA	A de L		
ise of	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursu	/ Date	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :			
on 36	(a) of RA716			Tarabana Onico Dept.				
	lished.)				***************************************			
	to be purchase				R.O. No. :			
	er Sanggunian orrect :	g Nes. 140. :		1 1				
пеа		cretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		